# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3029792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIDEO MAEHARA	08/18/2014
RYOTA YAMADA	08/18/2014
KAZUHIKO TSUTSUMI	08/07/2014
TAKAYUKI HAYASHI	08/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAYABA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER BLDG.	
Internal Address:	4-1, HAMAMATSU-CHO 2-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	itry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	<b>Postal Code:</b> 1056111	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14386397	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036841111

**Email:** bjhgroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5236-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ITTER: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

502983193 PATENT REEL: 033774 FRAME: 0814

In co which is herel	onsideration of the premises and other go by acknowledged, the undersigned,	ood and v	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
1)	Hideo MAEHARA	4)	Takayuki HAYASHI
2)	Ryota YAMADA	٠	·
3)	Kazuhiko TSUTSUMI		
who has made	e a certain new and useful invention, her	eby sells,	, assigns and transfers unto
KAYABA	INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
Tokyo 105 its successors	66111 Japan and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		g., 4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, ) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
THE RESERVED CONTRACTOR			
(a) for w ident	hich an application for United States Let lified by United States Patent Application	ters Pater No.	nt was filed on, and; or
(b) for w	hich an application for United States Let	ters Pater	nt was executed on,
all United State continuations- Property to the	tes Letters Patent which may be granted in-part thereof, and the right to all ber	therefore efits und SIGNEE,	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fier act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application for ASSIGNEE, in applications fo ASSIGNEE, in	r and obtaining original, divisional, reissu ts successors, assigns and legal represent or patent based thereon, growing out of	ied or ext atives, ar f or relate	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ed to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said exemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED on th	ne date indicated aside my signature:		
1) <u>Jido</u> Name: <b>Hide</b>	Machna O MAEHARA		August 18, 2014  Date:
2) Ryo	the Jumedan		August 18. 2014,
Name: Ryot	a YAMADA		Date:
3) Kazul Name: Kazu	hiko Tsutsumi wiko Tsutsumi		August 7. 2014  Date:
	YUK! Hazes 17'		A ugust 26,2014 Date:

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

**ASSIGNMENT** 

PATENT REEL: 033774 FRAME: 0815

Docket No.: